



# KANPUR PUBLIC SCHOOL, CHAKERI

Mo. 8004938428, 8004939228

E Mail: kanpurpublicschool1999@gmail.Com

Fee Structure: 2025-2026

Dear Parents,

The school fees w.e.f session 2025-26 will be as under :-

### A. NEW STUDENTS

#### OLD STUDENTS

	VC 1- 1/11		OLUSTUDE	NIZ	
Registration Admission Security	100.00 1500.00 2000.00	1X to XII 100.00 2000.00 2000.00	Renewal	KG to VIII 100.00	IX to XII 300.00

Note: Rs. 1000.00 i.e 50 % Security Is refundable and Rs. 1000.00 to be utilized for provision and up-keep of studentfacilities for the entire period of his/her on roll of the school.

## B. ALL STUDENTS:

# CLASS-WISE 18 R MONTH TUITION FEED!

a)	LKG, UKG, 1 <sup>51</sup> & 2 <sup>NO</sup>	Rs.	000.00		2020 000
		1/5.	500.00		
	Class 3rd , 4th & 5th	Rs.	1100.00	Per	Month
	Class 6th , 7th & 8th	Rs.	1400.00	Per	Month
	Class 9th & XIh	Rs.	1700,00	Per	Month
e)	Class XI & XII (Commerce)	Rs	2300,00	Don	NA
Ð	Class VI B VII IS I	113.	2300.00	rer	Month
1)	Class XI & XII (Science)	Rs.	2800.00	Per	Month

Month	Fee /dues to be pald for the period			
April	April + May			
May	June + July			
July	August + September			
September	October + November			
November	December + January			
January	February + March			

Note The schedule for payment of tuition fee by 10th of the month will be as given a- side.

# TERM/EXAM FEES: Payable in August, December & February.

LKG to Class 5th

Rs. 300.00

Class 6th to VIII 6)

Rs. 350.00

Class IXIN to XII'M

Rs. 450.00

- C. ANNUAL FEES: Annual fee Rs. 1600.00 In a year is payable at the time of admission / renewal. It may be bifurcated in two instalments also as under : -
  - (a) 50% at the time of admission/renewal;
  - (b) Remaining 57% balance will be payable in October every year.

NOTE: It is inclusive of building, development, maintenance, Library, Science Labs, Computer. E-learning / smart class, games/sports, medical, Martial arts, activities, functions and welfare dues all combinuo together.

#### D. CONVEYANCE FEE:

Conveyance fees will be payable in relation with the Bus-fare/Auto-fare from each pick-up point up to Chakeri Mod(मोड़) Bus / Van conveyance is optional as per choice of parents.

E. In Academic interest of children as well as for smooth functioning of the institution; school fees / dues must be cleared/paid by  $10^{\text{th}}$  of the laid down month/s.

Parents co-operation in this regard is solicited please.

Principal

Director